501880225 04/06/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WILLIAM DAVID HALL	04/04/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MOSAIC ATM INC
Street Address:	801 SYCOLIN RD.
Internal Address:	SUITE 306
City:	LEESBURG
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	20175

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13439523

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (781)235-4409 Phone: 7812354407

Email: acollins@akcpatents.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: AKC PATENTS
Address Line 1: 215 Grove street

Address Line 4: Newton, MASSACHUSETTS 02466

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MOS-101

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ALiki Collins

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 028003 FRAME: 0787

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, I:

(1) WILLIAM DAVID HALL residing in

175 DOLPHIN COVE QUAY, STAMFORD, CT 06902, USA

have invented an invention entitled:

IMPROVED SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ENSURING ADS-B INTEGRITY OF DEPARTING AIRCRAFT

which is the subject of a U.S. Patent Application No.: 13439523

(hereinafter, "Application"), filed on 4/4/2012;

And whereas MOSAIC ATM INC, a Virginia Corporation having a place of business at 801 Sycolin Rd SE, Suite 306, Leesburg, VA 20175, USA (hereinafter, called "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said Application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I the above-named hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said Application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States Application and any related international applications, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to Assignee, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that Assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 028003 FRAME: 0788

		would conflict with this assignme	
(1) Executed at <u>Sta</u>	ward, CT	, on <u>4-April Zo1Z</u> :	
	(1) 2 Uh Oa) by ;	
State of <u>Connect</u> County of <u>Fairy is</u>	icut L		
		ed the foregoing instrument to be	his free
act and deed this		Hppd , 2012	
		C. Lynne C	zescik
Seal		Notary Public	&
e de la companya de l		Win rammiasian	Expined May 31, 20.